Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and documen	int: <u>2</u>
A. Name of conveying party(ies); Kazutaka YOSHIKAWA Kenji NAGASE Hiroshi TOMITA B. Additional namc(s) of conveying party(ies);		2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AISIN AW CO., LTD., 10 TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI 444-1192, JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
☐ Other		
B. Execution Date: October 31	1,2006	
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	/482 <u>,719</u>	B, Patent No.(\$)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Title of Application: <u>NAV</u>	<u> IGATION SYSTEMS, M</u>	METHODS, AND PROGRAMS
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 1 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	i 12320 336-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to original document.	belief, the foregoing informati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No.	27,075 53,839	Date: November 7, 2006
	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT	
	r
	ı

1)	Invert	(2)	Kenji NAGASE	(5)	
	Name(s) of laveator(s)	(3)	Hiroshi TOMITA	(7)	
		(4)		(g)	
		10 c ac over 1	in consideration of the sum of on the undersigned, each undersigned, each undersigned.	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu signed agrees to assign, and hereby does	zhle consideration nai
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., L'ID.		
)	Insert Address of Assignce	•	10 Takane, Fujii-cho		
	Assignee	(10)	Anjo-shi, Aichi 444-1192 Jap	<u> </u>	
		invent contin	die 17gat, uie und interest for the tion, und in all applications for pa Rigidon, international, confirmatio	and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns a United States of America as defined in 35 t ent including any and all provisional, non- n, substitute and reissue application(s), and partificates that may be granted on the inve-	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, all Latters Returns
	Insert Identification	(11)	NAVIGATION SYSTEMS, M	ETHODS, AND PROGRAMS	
	such as Title, Case			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		mey Docket No. 128410		
		for whom eve	nich the undersigned has (bave) o	accused an application for patent in the U	mited States of Americ
	Insert Date of				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on		
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/482,719	
	Identification for	(127			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
app)	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invitors and patents as the 2) Each undersigned iteration or continuation gnee in every way post 3) Each undersigned	ention, and any Assignee may agrees to execu nor division th sible in obtaini agrees to exec	ute all papers necessary in conne y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a decin necessary, ute all papers necessary in conne ercof, or may patent or release a gradence and going forward y	etion with any application and any continuiso to execute separate assignments in coletion with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention with such interference.	needion with such declared concerning , and to cooperate with
app: Assi ins o amii nus cigh Agre	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the imitions and patents as the 2) Each undersigned tication or continuation gree in every way post 3) Each undersigned as provisions of the last 4) Each undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned of the United States retue convey the entire it to convey the entire it t	agrees to execute the control of the	pute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) lesuing thereon, and a decrin necessary, but all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or relesue and going forward with all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Irrequests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not except the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the residual conders to comply with the residual conders and complete	etion with any application and any continuisto to execute separate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. perform any set which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous with the continuous with t	declared concerning , and to cooperate with line connection with firm by reissue or set any and all Letters in conflict herewith,
app: Assi ins o amii nus cigh Agre	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the imitions and patents as the 2) Each undersigned tication or continuation gree in every way post 3) Each undersigned as provisions of the latt 4) Each undersigned analon a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned of the United States retue convey the entire it to convey the entire it t	agrees to execute the control of the	pute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) lesuing thereon, and a decrin necessary, but all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or relesue and going forward with all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Irrequests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not except the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the residual conders to comply with the residual conders and complete	ction with any application and any continuous to execute asparate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the authority of the interference. perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous of the cutter interest, and cutter and trademark Office to is gree, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cutter, and will not execute, any agreement signs and legal representatives. FLC the power to insert on this assignment after of the United States Patent and Trade	the content of the co
app) Assi ns o amii nte e igh Agre	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invited patents as the 2) Each undersigned lication or continuation gives in every way post 3) Each undersigned or provisions of the linu 4) Each undersigned nation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation at the united states ret to convey the entire it to convey the entire it is that this assignment 6) Each undersigned ation that may be need in of this document. In witness whereof,	agrees to execute the control of the	pute all papers necessary in connection of a suring thereon, and electronecessary. It all papers necessary in connected, or may patent or relative aging evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and with the papers and documents and with the formative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of this application(s) to the said Assisting, and that he has not exceed and that he has not exceed and that he has not exceed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the results and this pairs.	ction with any application and any continuisto to execute separate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the interference. perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous e. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is: gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, any agreemen signs and legal representatives. FLC the power to insert on this assignmentales of the United States Patent and Trade specific the undersigned name(s). Kazuttla Trademark	declared concerning and to cooperate with In connection with firm by reissue or site any and all Letters id covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, It any further imark Office for
app:	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invitors and patents as the 2) Each undersigned tication or continuation gnee in every way poken as the first of a validation a grant of a validation at the undersigned of the United States rest to convey the entire ites that this assignment of Each undersigned ration that may be need into of this document. In witness whereof, 0 c y 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	agrees to execute to execute to execute to execute the subject to execute the execute to execute the execute the execute the execute the executed by the execu	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a decan necessary. It all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or relative aging evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and with the papers and documents and with the papers and documents and with the firm the affirmative ests which may patent to the Assignee. It application(s) to the said Assistated, and that he has not exchim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLYFF & HERRIDGE, hie in order to comply with the relative and the comply with the relative and the said assigned.	etion with any application and any continuous to to execute asparate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous aspects and read that the interest, and east and will not execute, any agreement alless of the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutata Tours Tours and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning , and to cooperate with In connection with firm by reissue or site any and all Letters id covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, it any further ither (SEAL) (SEAL)
app:	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invitors and patents as the 2) Each undersigned tication or continuation gnee in every way poken as the first of a validation a grant of a validation at the undersigned of the United States rest to convey the entire ites that this assignment of Each undersigned ration that may be need into of this document. In witness whereof, 0 c y 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	agrees to execute to execute the control of the con	pute all papers necessary in conney patents) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary, but all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or release and going forward with all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the application of the said Assistation, and that he has not except the firm of Otters & Berridge, and that he have the firm of Otters & Berridge, bie in order to comply with the result and the said application. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any application and any continuisto to execute separate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the interference. perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. The interference of the necessary to obtain, maintain or continued. Property of similar agreements office to is green, as Assignee of the entire interest, an auted, and will not execute, any agreement elegal representatives. First the power to insert on this assignmentales of the United States Patent and Trade apposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Taka Takaa	declared concerning and to cooperate with In connection with firm by reissue or site any and all Letters id covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, it any further trust Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
app:	ified applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invited patents as the 2) Each undersigned dication or continuation gives in every way post 3) Each undersigned at provisions of the law 4) Each undersigned nation a grant of a validation of the United States retule to convey the entire it is that this assignment of Each undersigned action that may be need in of this document. In witness whereof, Ocy 3 (agrees to execute the control of the	pute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) lasuing thereon, and electron necessary. It all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or release aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industriation for Protection of Industriation at Informative sets which make patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of this application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not except the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the relation of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the relation of the said assigned and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the relation of the said assigned and the date(s) of inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	etion with any application and any continuous to execute asparate assignments in continuous that any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the authority of the interference. Perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. By the necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous to the necessary to obtain, maintain or continue u.s. Patent and Trademark Office to is: gree, as Assignee of the entire interest, any entered, and will not execute, any agreement signs and legal representatives. Figure 1. The power to insert on this assignment ales of the United States Patent and Trademarks of the United States of	declared concerning and to cooperate with In connection with Sirm by reissue or site any and all Letters id covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, It any further I mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
app) Assi Ins o minimum righ Agree righ righ	ified applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the imitions and patents as the 2) Each undersigned dication or continuation gives in every way possible to the imition of the imition a grant of a validation of the United States returned to convey the entire is to convey the entire in the United States returned in the Un	agrees to execute to execute the control of the con	pute all papers necessary in conney patents) lasuing thereon, and edecan necessary, and edecan necessary in conne decan necessary in connessary, and all papers necessary in connessary and edecan necessary in connessary and edecan necessary and the hard hard hard hard hard hard hard hard	etion with any application and any continuous to execute asparate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the interference. perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous et u.s. Patent and Trademark Office to is: gree, as Assignee of the entire interest, an auted, and will not execute, any agreement signs and legal representatives. FLC the power to the entire in the assignment ales of the United States Patent and Trade specific the undersigned name(s). Kazutala United States Patent and Trade possible the undersigned name(s). Kazutala United States Patent and Trade possible the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with In connection with Sirm by reissue or site any and all Letters ad covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, It any further Imark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
app! Assi his o amii	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invited patents as the 2) Each undersigned dication or continuation gives in every way post 3) Each undersigned as provisions of the law 4) Each undersigned nation a grant of a validation of the United States resist to convey the entire it to convey the entire it to convey the entire it is that this assignment of Each undersigned action that may be need in of this document. In witness whereof, Ocy 3 (Oct 3 (Oct 3 (agrees to execute the control of the	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a decrn necessary, ute all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or relative and going forward with all papers and documents and white all papers and documents are white all papers and documents are white an are all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Inequate the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignee, included and that he has not exceed an and that he has not exceed a supplication of OLIFF A BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the research and that the has not exceed a supplication of the said as a supplic	etion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. perform any set which may be necessary all Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous set u.s. Patent and Trademark Office to issue as Assignee of the entire interest, an ented, and will not execute, any agreement sizes and legal representatives. FLC the power to insert on this assignment less of the United States Patent and Trade apposite the undersigned name(3). Kazutaka United States Patent and Trade Nagase Magase Hiroshi Janita	declared concerning , and to cooperate with In connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters all covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, it any further imprk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
app:	filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invited applications for the invited and patents as the 2) Each undersigned treation or continuation gives in every way poken as the first of a validation a grant of a validation at the convey the entire it is convey the entire it is convey the entire it is that this assignment of Each undersigned into that may be necession of this document. In witness whereof, Ocy 3 (Oct 3 (Oct 3)	agrees to execute the control of the	pute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) lasuing thereon, and electron necessary. It all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or release any patent or release any evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industriation for the Assignment of the Assignment of Industriation for the Assignment of Industriation for the Industriation of Industriation for Industriation for Industriation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bie in order to comply with the research in order to comply with the research inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any application and any continuous to execute asparate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the interference. perform any set which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous e. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is: gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, an used, and will not execute, any agreementatives. FLC the power to insert on this assignmentates of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States of the Unite	declared concerning and to cooperate with In connection with Sirm by reissue or site any and all Letters id covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, It any further Imprk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
app) Assi	This assignment shou	agrees to execute the control of the	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary, ute all papers necessary in connewers, or any patent or release and going forward white all papers and documents and sention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the splication (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exception of October 4 Berricos, at the firm of October 4 Berricos, bie in order to comply with the result of the senting and the sent of the firm of October 4 Berricos, bie in order to comply with the result of the sent	etion with any application and any continuous to execute asparate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the authority of the interference. Perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. The property of the entire interest, and the necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous. Place as Assignee of the entire interest, and entire and legal representatives. Figure 1. A power to the entire interest, and legal representatives. Figure 2. The power to the entire and Trade of the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Jana Republication of this assignment in the continuous processors and legal representatives. Figure 3. A power to the continuous and the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Jana Republication of the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Jana Republication of the Continuous and the Continuou	declared concerning and to cooperate with In connection with Sirm by reissue or sue any and all Letters all covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, It any further ITHER'S Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
app) Assi	This assignment shou	agrees to execute the control of any agrees to execute the control of the control	pute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) lasuing thereon, and electron necessary. It all papers necessary in connected of the second	etion with any application and any continuous to execute asparate assignments in continuous with any interference which may be plication based thereon, for the invention of the authority of the interference. Perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. The property of the entire interest, and the necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous. Place as Assignee of the entire interest, and entire and legal representatives. Figure 1. A power to the entire interest, and legal representatives. Figure 2. The power to the entire and Trade of the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Jana Republication of this assignment in the continuous processors and legal representatives. Figure 3. A power to the continuous and the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Jana Republication of the United States Patent and Trade opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazutaka Jana Republication of the Continuous and the Continuou	declared concerning , and to cooperate with In connection with Sirm by reissue or site any and all Letters ad covenants that he ha is in conflict herewith, It any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT
REEL: 018496 FRAME; 0730 02